Program at a Glance

WEFSBP Asia Pacific Regional Congress of Biological Psychiatry

Room A
(3F Shinsho Hall)

Scientific Program Schedule Friday, 7 September 2018

Room B
(3F Conference Room 1)

Room C
(3F Conference Room 2)

Room D
(3F Conference Room 3)

Poster Room
(2F Event Hall / Valencia)

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

8:00-9:00
8:50-9:00 Poster Set-up
Opening Remarks
4

9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-17:00
Symposium 1 Symposium 2 Symposium 3 Symposium 4 Poster Exhibition
New viewpoints of the amyloid | Inter-Asia/Pacific collaborations | New insights from genomics and | Comprehension of cognitive
cascade hypothesis on MRI studies in schizophrenia | proteomics in mental health function and social cognition

disor(.iers: Relating genetic and of schizophrenia; clinical and

protein markers to biological back ground

neuropathological alterations and

treatment strategies
10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00
Symposium 5 Symposium 6 Symposium 7 Symposium 8
New CANMAT and ISBD Developmental pharmacology of | Electroconvulsive Therapy Asian Network of Bipolar
Guidelines for Management | psychotropic drugs in Major Psychiatric Disorders | Disorders
of Patients with Bipolar - Basic and clinical perspective -
Disorders
12:00-12:45
Plenary Lecture 1
Speaker: Hitoshi Okamoto
12:50-14:20 | ]
Luncheon Seminar 1
14:30-15:15
Plenary Lecture 2
Speaker: Herbert Meltzer |~~~ — -~ -~~~ -~ - - - - oo oo oo oo oo s s s s
15:15-16:45 15:15-16:05 15:15-16:35 15:15-16:45
Symposium 9 Scientific Session 1 Scientific Session 2 Symposium 10
Glutamate and mood disorders | Animal Model/ Molecular Childhood and Adolescent Current Perspectives on

Neurobiology/ Genetics Disorders/ Immunology and Psychiatry

Consultation and Liaison

Psychiatry
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 17:00-19:00

Welcome Reception




WFSBP Asia Pacific Regional Congress of Biological Psychiatry

Program at a Glance

Room A
(3F Shinsho Hall)

Scientific Program Schedule Saturday, 8 September 2018

Room B
(3F Conference Room 1)

Room C
(3F Conference Room 2)

Room D
(3F Conference Room 3)

Meeting Room

(3F Executive’s Conference Room)

Poster Room

(2F Event Hall / Valencia)

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

9:00-10:30
Special Lecture

Speaker: Xin Yu
Winston W. Shen

9:00-10:30
Symposium 11

Role of Diet, microbiota,
and inflammation in
depression

9:00-10:30
Symposium 12
Mismatch negativity (MMN)
as a neurophysiological
biomarker in schizophrenia

9:00-10:30
Symposium 13
Focused mainly on the
high interest area of
pharmacogenetics

10:30-12:00
Symposium 14
Biological Mechanisms
Underlying the
Transdiagnostic and
Multifactorial Efficacy of
Atypical Antipsychotic
Drugs

10:30-12:00
Symposium 15
Gut-Brain-Microbiota
axis in Psychiatry

10:30-12:00
Symposium 16
Biological aspects for
occupational psychiatry

10:30-12:00
Symposium 17

Recent topics of a rapid-acting
antidepressant ketamine

10:00-12:00
WESBP-TSBPN
Joint Annual Meeting

Taiwan Research
Symposium

12:00-12:45
Plenary Lecture 3
Speaker: Yong Sik Kim

12:50-13:50
Luncheon Seminar 2

disorders and attention-deficit/
hyperactivity disorder, and
protective role of N-acetyl cystenine

16:15-17:45
Co-Sponsored Symposium
Cognition in Bipolar
Disorder:

Current State of the Art
and Future Directions

14:00-1445 |
Plenary Lecture 4

Speaker: Jun Takahashi

14:45-16:15 14:45-16:15 14:45-16:15 14:45-16:15
Symposium 18 Symposium 19 Scientific Session 3 | Symposium 20

Old is Gold: Role of Effects of nanoparticle and its Dementia/ Perspectives in machine
lithium in Bipolar related glutathione on the Neuropathology/ learning for predicting
Disorders-a clinical update | development of autism spectrum | Addictive Disorders psychiatric conditions

Kobe International
Conference Center

Room D
(5F 502)

16:00-18:00

JSBP-WESBP

Joint Symposium
Frontier Symposium
on Schizophrenia and
Mood Disorders

9:00-16:30
Poster Exhibition

16:30-17:30
Moderated Poster
Session 1

18:00-20:00
Congress Dinner

Barcelona, 16F, Ariston Hotel Kobe




Program at a Glance

WEFSBP Asia Pacific Regional Congress of Biological Psychiatry

Room A
(3F Shinsho Hall)

Scientific Program Schedule Sunday, 9 September 2018

Room B
(3F Conference Room 1)

Room C
(3F Conference Room 2)

Room D
(3F Conference Room 3)

Poster Room
(2F Event Hall / Valencia)

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

From its pathophysiology to actual
treatment

9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:20
Symposium 21 Symposium 22 Scientific Session 4
Brain Development and Long-acting anti psychotics (LAIs) | Schizophrenia/

Mental Disorder - The Australasian experience Psychopharmacology
10:30-11:15

Plenary Lecture 5

Speaker: Carlos A Zarate =~ |~~~ - """ - - - ool o oo oo
11:15-12:00

Plenary Lecture 6

Speaker: Peter Falkai

12:10-13:10

Luncheon Seminar 3

14:15-15:45 14:15-15:45 14:15-15:45
Symposium 24 Symposium 25 Scientific Session 5
What can we learn from brain Cross-disorder biomarkers Depression/Sleep Disorders
imaging of schizophrenia research? | based on RDoC

15:45-16:00 Closing Remarks

9:00-10:30 9:00-13:15
Symposium 23 Poster Exhibition
Dementia, biomarker and
prevention
13:15-14:15
Moderated Poster
Session 2
\
14:15-15:45 14:15-15:30
Symposium 26 Poster Exhibition

Biomarkers for neurodevelopment
and its disorders in animal
and human

15:30-16:30
Poster Dismantling




